Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Engineered Data Products, Inc	Name: Engineered Data Products Holdings, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 2550 West Midway Boulevard		
Corporation-State Other	City: Broomfield		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: Colorado Country: United States Zip: 80020-1633		
Execution Date(s) December 31, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) id identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attached.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Film See Attached.	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Becky Williams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:_ KMZ Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 525 West Monroe St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: IL Zip: 60661	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-902-5665 Fax Number: 312-577-4741	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1214 Authorized User Name Becky Williams		
Email Address: becky.williams@kmzr.com	-11		
9. Signature: Korks O Williams Signature			
Becky Williams Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of USPTO Form 1594 Box 4(B)

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.
EDP	1,781,460
TRI-OPTIC	1,809,150
COLORFLEX	2,750,295
INTAGLIO	2,678,292
THE INNOVATORS OF FILING TECHNOLOGY	2,865,643
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,639,838
COLORTRAX	2,574,496
STICKERPRINT	2,432,365
EDP ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS & Design	2,522,111
QUICK.A.FFIX	2,571,806
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,750,320
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,618,429
R2I REDI-2-IMAGE	2,913,184
WATCHDOG	2,416,372
FILEABEL (Stylized)	2,445,582

25-05 05:15pm From-T-308 P.03/05 F-414

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS, INC. TO ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made as of December 31, 2004, by Engineered Data Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located at 2550 West Midway Boulevard, Broomfield, Colorado 80020-1633, to Engineered Data Products Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), located at 2550 West Midway Boulevard, Broomfield, Colorado 80020-1633.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

ENGIMEERED DATA PRODUCTS, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF III. 10 (1)

) SS

COUNTY OF COOK

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 31 st day

of Dece-12, 20054

SUZAN... Notary Public, state of filingis

My Commissior, Expires March 4, 2006

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademark Registrations and Registration Applications

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Reg. Date / Filing Date
EZ-SCAN & Design 1	1,732,077	11/10/1992
EDP	1,781,460	07/13/1993
TRI-OPTIC	1,809,150	12/07/1993
LAN MAN ²	2,110,996	11/04/1997
COLORFLEX	2,750,295	08/12/2003
INTAGLIO	2,678,292	01/21/2003
THE INNOVATORS OF FILING TECHNOLOGY	2,865,643	07/20/2004
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,639,838	10/22/2002
COLORTRAX	2,574,496	05/28/2002
STICKERPRINT	2,432,365	02/27/2001
EDP ENGINEERED DATA PRODUCTS & Design	2,522,111	12/25/2001
QUICK.A.FFIX	2,571,806	05/21/2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,750,320	08/12/2003
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,618,429	09/10/2002
R2I REDI-2-IMAGE	2,913,184	12/21/2004
WATCHDOG	2,416,372	12/26/2000
FILEABEL (Stylized)	2,445,582	04/24/2001
TIM & Design 3	1,659,592	10/08/1991
ADD-A-CAD *	1,508,972	10/18/1988
REDI-2-FILE 5	75/629,059	01/28/1999
EYEFILE ⁶	76/053,568	05/22/2000
PENDAFILE (Stylized) 7	76/012,218	03/29/2000

b-25-05 05:16pm From-T-308 P.05/05 F-414

SCHEDULE A

ACCUTRAC ²	74/350,818	01/21/1993
INPRINT 9	74/385,275	04/28/1993
INTERPRINT 10	75/834,122	10/27/1999
COLORFLEX 11	74/385,001	04/28/1993
PARALAX 12	74/279,860	05/27/1992

50255328

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

¹ Registration has been cancelled

² Registration has been cancelled.

³ Registration has been cancelled.

⁴ Registration has been cancelled.

⁵ Application has been abandoned.

Application has been abandoned.

Application has been abandoned.

Application has been abandoned.

Papplication has been abandoned.

Application has been abandoned.

Application has been abandoned.

¹¹ Application has been abandoned.
¹² Application has been abandoned.